
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Original House Bill No. 643 by Representative Jones

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 15:574.2(D)(1)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and
3 to enact R.S. 15:574.7(E), relative to the committee on parole;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "Pardons;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 4, after "parole;" and before "and" insert "to provide relative to the
8 supervision and fees associated with the supervision of a parolee;"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 7, after "reenacted" and before "to" insert "and R.S. 15:574.7(E) is hereby
11 enacted"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 1, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety and insert the following:

14 ~~"(1) Except as provided in Paragraph (C)(4) of this Section, to~~ To determine
15 the time and conditions of release on parole of any offender"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 1, line 18, after "state" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and "in
18 accordance with R.S. 15:574.7"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 1, after line 19, add the following:

21 "§574.7. Custody and supervision of parolees; modification or suspension of
22 supervision; violation of conditions of parole; sanctions; alternative
23 conditions; administrative sanctions

24 * * *

25 E. Upon recommendation of the supervising parole officer and approval of
26 the committee on parole, the level of supervision and the fees associated with the
27 supervision of a parolee may be reduced after the parolee has served a minimum of
28 five years without a violation of the terms and conditions of parole for a crime that
29 is not a crime of violence as defined by R.S. 14:2(B) and a minimum of seven years
30 for a crime that is a crime of violence as defined by R.S. 14:2(B)."